

101965849

EΥ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
,	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	49 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	7 7 7 4
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JB Research, Inc. /-/889 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State California Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: February 28, 2001	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _JBR Acquisition LLC Internal Address: Street Address: _44061 Nobel Drive City: Fremont State: _CA
Execution Date: February 28, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Stephen J. Strauss Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Fulwider Patton Lee &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Utecht LLP	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6060 Center Drive	8. Deposit account number:
CityLos Angeles State: CA Zip: 90045	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. 	pation is true and cornect and any attached copy is a true
Stephen J. Strauss	Nov. 15, 2001
Name of Person Signing	gnature Date
+	required cover sheet information to:

01/31/2002 GTDN11 00000107 2304679

01 FC:481

Form **PTO-1594**

40.00 DP/

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002433 FRAME: 0130

OEM MARKS ASSIGNMENT 100% Interest

WHEREAS, JB Research, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 9062 Rosecrans Avenue, Bellflower, California 90706 ("Assignor") and JBR Acquisition LLC, a California limited liability company having a place of business at 44061 Nobel Drive, Fremont, California ("Assignee"), have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 31, 2000 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all trademarks, trade dress, logos, trade names and designs used exclusively in connection with the OEM Business (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement), including those listed on Schedule 2.2(a)-2 attached hereto (the "OEM Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Marks, and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in full consideration of the mutual provisions contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under said OEM Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the OEM Marks, and all causes of action for the infringement of such OEM Marks, and the registrations therefor.

Assignor

JB Research, Inc.

Ву:___

lts:

Fibruary 28, 2001

592172 v2/SF c_x802!.DOC



591802 v2/SF c_my02!.DOC

	Mao	Schedule 2.2(a)-2 OFM MARKS (100% INTEREST))-2 NTEREST)		
Docket	Matter	Country	Serial No. or Issue No.	Status	Filing Date or Issue Date
12567	RELAXAIRE	USA	2,398,461	Issued	10/24/00
12722	WEIGHT COACH	USA	75/624,563	Pending	01/21/99
12995	RUNNER'S RELIEF	USA	75/829,530	Pending	10/22/99
12174	BIGMAN	USA	N/A	Pre-X	
12904	PLACID FALLS	USA	N/A	Pre-X	
11707	SENSATIONS	USA	2,154,108	Issued	04/28/98
11709KR	SOLUTIONS BY RELAXOR	KOREA	383394	Issued	11/24/97
11715KR	SULTRIS	KOREA	383392	Issued	11/24/97
12274	CABINCOMFORT	USA	2,304,679	Issued	12/28/99
12395	COMFORTALERT	USA	2,339,152	Issued	04/04/00
12395EP	COMFORT ALERT	EUROPE	915140	Issued	02/22/00
12395JP	COMFORT ALERT	JAPAN	4,330,808	Issued	10/29/99
12395MX	COMFORT ALERT	MEXICO	601950	Issued	02/25/99
12396	TACT	USA	2,383,747	Issued	09/05/00
12396MX	TACT	MEXICO	601591	Issued	02/25/99
12274CA	CABIN COMFORT	CANADA	1048685	Pending	03/01/00
12274EP	CABIN COMFORT	EUROPE	1533629	Pending	03/01/00
12274JP	CABIN COMFORT	JAPAN	2000-21683	Pending	03/07/00
12274MX	CABIN COMFORT	MEXICO	415110	Pending	03/10/00
12395CA	COMFORT ALERT	CANADA	888,590	Pending	08/27/98
12395EP1	COMFORT ALERT	EUROPE	1,527,654	Pending	02/24/00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002433 FRAME: 0132

RECORDED: 01/18/2002

12390CN	1730601	12395CN	13113	12396JP1	12396EP	12396CA	12395JP1	Docket		
IACI	TACT	COMFORT ALERT	VIRTUAL RUMBLE STRIP	TACT	TACT	TACT	COMFORT ALERT	Matter	OEM I	
CHINA		CHINA	USA	JAPAN	EUROPE	CANADA	JAPAN	Country	OEM MARKS (100% INTEREST)	Schedule 2.2(a)-2
N/A		A/N	75/932,125	2000-5851	915124	888591	2000-19622	Serial No. or Issue No.	NTEREST)	-2
Pre-X	-	Pre-X	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Status		
N/A		N/A	02/29/00	01/28/00	08/25/98	08/27/98	03/02/00	Filing Date or Issue Date		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002433 FRAME: 0133